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This product is intended only for a child who can sit up by itself (approximately 6 months) and until it is able to

walk by itself or weighs more than 12 kg (26 Ibs).

Este producto esta disenado unicamente para que lo use un nifo que se puede sentar solo (aproximadamente
6 meses) y hasta que sea capaz de caminar sin ayuda o pese mas de 12 kg (26 Ib).

Ce produit est destiné uniquement a un enfant capable de se tenir assis seul (vers 6 mois) et jusqu’a ce qu’il soit

capable de marcher seul ou qu’il pése plus de 12 kg (26 Ib).

EN This product is intended only for a child who can sit up by itself (approximately 6 months) and until it is able to
walk by itself or weighs more than 12 kg (26 Ibs). WARNING: Never leave the child unattended. WARNING:
Prevent access to stairs, steps and uneven surfaces. Adult assembly required. IMPORTANT: Remove all packaging
and fasteners before giving product to child. Retain this package and instruction sheet for future reference. It
contains important information. As an ongoing process, we are constantly improving and updating our products.
Pictures on this package may sometimes differ from the product enclosed. For single family use only. WARNING:
This toy produces flashes that may trigger epilepsy in sensitized individuals. REQUIRES 3 AA/LR6 BATTERIES
(NOT INCLUDED).

DE Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir Kinder gedacht, die sich selbstandig aufsetzen konnen (ca. 6 Monate), bis sie in der Lage
sind, selbstandig zu laufen oder mehr als 12 kg wiegen. WARNUNG: Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.
WARNUNG: Verhindern Sie den Zugang zu Treppen, Stufen und unebenen Flachen. Zusammenbau durch einen
Erwachsenen erforderlich. WICHTIG: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen und Verschliisse, bevor Sie das Produkt
lhrem Kind geben. Bewahren Sie diese Verpackung und die Gebrauchsanweisung zum spateren Nachschlagen auf.
Sie enthalt wichtige Informationen. Wir verbessern und aktualisieren unsere Produkte fortlaufend. Die
Abbildungen auf dieser Verpackung konnen manchmal von dem beiliegenden Produkt abweichen. Nur fiir den
Gebrauch in einem Haushalt. ACHTUNG: Dieses Spielzeug erzeugt Lichteffekte, die bei sensibilisierten Personen
epileptische Anfalle auslosen konnen. BENOTIGT 3 AA/LR6 BATTERIEN (NICHT MITGELIEFERT).

NL Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor een kind dat zelfstandig kan zitten (ongeveer 6 maanden) en totdat het
zelfstandig kan lopen of meer dan 12 kg weegt. LET OP: Laat het kind nooit zonder toezicht achter. LET OP:
Voorkom toegang tot trappen, treden en ongelijke oppervlakken. Montage door volwassenen vereist.
BELANGRUJK: Verwijder alle verpakking en bevestigingsmiddelen voordat je het product aan het kind geeft.
Bewaar deze verpakking en de gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstig gebruik. Het bevat belangrijke informatie. We
zijn voortdurend bezig met het verbeteren en updaten van onze producten. De afbeeldingen op deze verpakking
kunnen soms afwijken van het bijgeleverde product. Alleen voor gebruik binen één gezin. WAARSCHUWING: Dit
speelgoed produceert flitsen die epilepsie kunnen veroorzaken bij personen die daar gevoelig voor zijn. WERKT
MET 3 AA/LR6-BATTERIJEN (NIET MEEGELEVERD).
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Este producto va dirigido tinicamente a aquellos nifios que puedan sentarse por si mismos (edad
aproximada de 6 meses) y hasta que seas capaces de caminar por si solos o pesen més de 12 kg (26
libras). ADVERTENCIA: No deje nunca al nifio sin vigilancia. ADVERTENCIA: Evite el acceso a escaleras,
escalones y superficies irregulares. Se requiere el montaje por parte de un adulto. IMPORTANTE: Retire
todo el embalaje y los cierres antes de dar el producto al nifio. Conserve este embalaje y la hoja de
instrucciones para futuras consultas. Contiene informacién importante. Como proceso continuo,
mejoramos y actualizamos constantemente nuestros productos. Las imagenes de este paquete pueden
diferir en ocasiones del producto adjunto. Destinado inicamente para uso unifamiliar. ADVERTENCIA:
Este juguete produce destellos que pueden desencadenar epilepsia en personas sensibles. REQUIERE 3
PILAS AA/LR6 (NO SE INCLUYEN).

Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyfgcznie dla dziedi, ktore siedzg samodzielne (okoto 6 miesiecy) i do
(zasu, az moga samodzielnie chodzi¢, lub do osiggniecia wagi 12kg (26 Ibs). OSTRZEZENIE: Nigdy nie
nalezy zostawiac dziecka bez opieki. OSTRZEZENIE: Zabezpieczy¢ dostep do schoddw, stopni i
nieréwnych powierzchni. Wymagany montaz przez osobe dorosta. WAZNE: Usuna¢ opakowanie i
elementy ztaczne przed oddaniem produktu dziecku. Nalezy pozostawi¢ to opakowanie i instrukcje na
przysztos¢. Zawiera ona wazne informacje. Stale poprawiamy i aktualizujemy nasze produkty. Zdjecia
znajdujce sig na opakowaniu moga czasem roznic sig od zataczonego produktu. Wytgcznie do uzytku
przez jedna rodzing. OSTRZEZENIE: Ta zabawka emituje btyski Swiatta, ktore u wrazliwych osob moga
wywotac atak epilepsji. WYMAGANE 3 BATERIE TYPU AA/LR6 (NIE WCHODZA W SKLAD ZESTAWU).

Este produto destina-se apenas a uma crianca que consegue sentar-se sozinha (cerca de 6 meses) e até
que consiga caminhar sozinha ou que pese mais de 12 kg (26 Ib). ADVERTENCIA: Nunca deixe a crianca
sozinha. ADVERTENCIA: Evite 0 acesso a escadas, degraus e superficies irrequlares. A montagem deve
ser realizada por um adulto. IMPORTANTE: Remova todos os elementos de embalagem e fixadores
antes de entregar o produto a crianca. Guarde esta embalagem e a ficha de instrugdes para consulta
futura. Inclui informagdao importante. Melhoramos e atualizamos constantemente os nossos produtos
como parte de um processo continuo. As imagens nesta embalagem podem diferir ocasionalmente do
produto no seu interior. Para utilizacao exclusiva por uma familia. AVISO: Este brinquedo produz luzes
que piscam e que podem provocar epilepsia em pessoas sensiveis. TRES PILHAS AA / LR6 (NAO
INCLUIDAS) NECESSARIAS.
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Fine Motor™

Lights & Music™

EN 1273:2020+A1:2023
REQUIRES 3 AA/LR6 BATTERIES (NOT INCLUDED)
REQUIERE 3 BATERIAS AA/LR6 (NO INCLUIDAS)
FONCTIONNE AVEC 3 PILES AA/LR6 (NON FOURNIES)

Article sécurisé uniquement pour les enfants qui peuvent rester assis seuls (aprés 6 mois environ), ou
bien quand I'enfant peut marcher seul ou pése plus de 12kgs (26 livres). ATTENTION : ne jamais laisser
I'enfant sans surveillance. ATTENTION : Barrer les accés aux escaliers, marches et surfaces non planes.
Assemblage adulte indispensable. IMPORTANT : Enlever tout I'emballage et les attaches avant de
donner I'article a I'enfant. Conserver I'emballage et le mode d'emploi pour toute référence future. Ceux-ci
contiennent des informations importantes. Dans le cadre de notre processus de fabrication, nous
améliorons et révisons constamment tous nos produits. Les images des emballages peuvent ne pas étre
représentatives des articles inclus. A usage unifamilial. AVERTISSEMENT : Ce jouet produit des
clignotements lumineux qui peuvent déclencher des crises d'épilepsie chez les personnes sensibles.
FONCTIONNE AVEC 3 PILES AA/LR6 (NON FOURNIES).

Il presente prodotto e destinato esclusivamente ai bambini in grado di stare seduti da soli (circa 6 mesi) e
fino a quando non riescono a camminare da soli o non pesano pit di 12 kg (26 Ib). ATTENZIONE: Non
lasciare mai il bambino incustodito. ATTENZIONE: Impedire 'accesso a scale, gradini o superfici
irregolari. Il montaggio deve essere effettuato da un adulto. IMPORTANTE: Togliere tutti i materiali di
imballaggio e fissaggio prima di dare il prodotto al bambino. Conservare la confezione e il foglio delle
istruzioni per riferimenti futuri. Contiene informazioni importanti. | nostri prodotti sono soggetti a
continui miglioramenti e aggiornamenti. Le illustrazioni sulla confezione possono a volte risultare diverse
dal prodotto contenuto allinterno. AVWERTENZA: il giocattolo emette luci lampeggianti che potrebbero
causare crisi epilettiche nei soggetti sensibili. RICHIEDE 3 BATTERIE AA/LR6 (NON INCLUSE).

Tento vyrobek je urcen pouze pro dit€, které umi samo sedét (pfiblizné 6 mésict), a to az do doby, kdy je
schopno samo chodit nebo vazi vice nez 12 kg. VAROVANI: Nikdy nenechavejte dité bez dozoru.
VAROVANI: Zabraite pfistupu na schody, schiidky a nerovné povrchy. Je nutna montaz dospélym.
DULEZITE: Pfed preddnim vyrobku ditéti odstraiite vsechny obaly a upeviiovaci prvky. Uschovejte si toto
baleni a névod k pouZiti pro budouci pouZiti. Obsahuje diilezité informace. NaSe produkty neustale
vylepsujeme a aktualizujeme. Obrazky na tomto obalu se nékdy mohou lisit od pfilozeného vyrobku.
Pouze pro jednu rodinu. VAROVANI: Tato hracka vytvaii zablesky, které mohou u citlivych jedincii vyvolat
epileptické zachvaty. VYZADUJE 3 BATERIE AA/LR6 (NEJSOU SOUCASTI BALENI).
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Patent: http://www.kids2.com/patents
Brevet: http://www.kids2.com/brevet

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2)
this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

Cet appareil est conforme a I'article 15 de la réglementation
FCC. Son utilisation est sujette aux deux conditions
suivantes : 1) ce dispositif ne peut causer d'interférences
nuisibles, et 2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence
recue, y compris les interférences pouvant causer un
fonctionnement indésirable.

Ford Trademarks and Trade Dress used under license
to Kids Il

Las marcas e imagenes comerciales de Ford se
utilizan con permiso otorgado a Kids Il

Marques de commerce Ford et Présentation
commerciale utilisées sous licence accordée a Kids Il

MANUFACTURED FOR - FABRIQUE POUR IkiidSRE” &KidSIE® ©2025KIDS2, LLC www.kids2.com/help
KIDS2, LLC ATLANTA, GA USA 30305 «1-800-230-8190
IMPORTED BY + IMPORTE PAR

KIDS2 CANADA C0. PO BOX 54059, RPA LAWRENCE PLAZA, TORONTO, ON. M6A 387 KIDS2 AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
CASTLE HILL, NSW AUSTRALIA 2154 +(02) 9894-1855 KIDS2 JAPAN K.K. /o ARK Outsourcing KK 4-3-5-704, Ebisu,
Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan 150-0013 +(03) 5322-6081 KIDS2 UK LTD. GROUND FLOOR, SUITE A1A, BREAKSPEAR PARK,
BREAKSPEAR WAY, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HP2 4TZ - +44 01582 816 080 KIDS2 EUROPE BV 5 KEIZERS, KEIZERSGRACHT
287,1016 ED AMSTERDAM, NETHERLANDS « 43120 2410934 1DS2 US MEXICO S.A. DE C.V. - (55) 5292-8488

MADE N CHINA + HECHO EN CHINA - FABRIQUE EN CHINE « HERGESTELLT IN CHINA - WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH - PRODOTTO IN CINA
GEMAAKT IN CHINA « FABRICADO NA CHINA - VYROBENO V CINE - R FREIRIE » )l § o

ES MODELO: 11212 ANDADERA (3 EN 1) CONTENIDO: 1 JUEGO HECHO EN: CHINA IMPORTADOR: KIDS2 US MEXICO S.A. DE
C.V. AVENIDA VASCO DE QUIROGA NO. EXT. 3900, NO. INT. 905-A COL. LOMAS DE SANTA FE, ALVARO OBREGON, CIUDAD DE
MEXICO, MEXICO C.P. 01219 R.F.C.: KIM030627DY7. EDAD RECOMENDADA: DE 6 MESES EN ADELANTE O PARA INFANTES
CON UN PESO INFERIOR A 12 kg. CARACTERISTICAS ELECTRICAS: REQUIERE 3 BATERIAS AA/LR6 1.5V (/U (4.5V) NO
INCLUIDAS, REEMPLAZABLES. LEER INSTRUCCIONES, RECOMENDACIONES DE USO O CUIDADO Y ADVERTENCIAS, QUE VIENE
EN EL EMPAQUE E INSTRUCTIVO ANEXO.
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EN Why have a baby walker?

Walkers are a great way to support your little one’s
budding sense of adventure as they learn to walk

Why THIS walker?

GROWS WITH BABY: 3 height positions ¢ 4 modes,
including a removable toy station with lights, music,
a steering wheel, starter button, and gearshift

CO-PLAY: F-150 frame removes so two can play at once
¢ 4-in-1 walker converts into a push-behind toy

SAFETY: Designed with a sturdy frame and rubber
brakes

CONVENIENCE: Folds easily for storage and travel
e Removable seat pad is easy to clean

AUTHENTICITY: Modeled after a real Ford F-150 truck

PL Dlaczego warto mieé¢ chodzik?

Chodziki to doskonaty sposob, aby rozwijac w
dziecku poczucie przygody podczas nauki chodzenia

Dlaczego TEN chodzik?

ROSNIE Z DZIECKIEM: 3 pozycje wysokosci - 4 tryby,
w tym wyjmowana stacja zabawek ze swiattami,
muzyka, kierownica, przyciskiem rozrusznika i
dzwignia zmiany biegow

WSPOLNA ZABAWA: rame F-150 mozna
zdemontowad, aby dwoje dzieci mogto bawic sie
jednoczesnie ¢ chodzik 4 w 1 przeksztatca sie w
zabawke do pchania

BEZPIECZENSTWO: Konstrukcja z solidng ramg i
gumowymi hamulcami

WYGODA: Sktadany model utatwiajacy
przechowywanie i podrozowanie ¢ Zdejmowana,
tatwa w czyszczeniu podktadka na siedzenie

AUTENTYCZNOSC: wzorowany na prawdziwej
ciezaréwce Ford F-150

€S Proc¢ mit detska choditka?

Choditka jsou skvélym zplisobem, jak podpofrit
zacinajici smysl pro dobrodruzstvi vaseho ditéte,
kdyz se uci chodit

Proc pravé TOTO choditko?

ROSTE S DITETEM: 3 polohy vysky e 4 rezimy,
vcetné odnimatelné hracky se svétly, hudbou,
volantem, tlacitkem startu a radici pakou

KOMBINOVANA ZABAVA: Ram F-150 Ize sejmout,
takze si mohou hrat dva déti najednou. ¢ Choditko 4
v 1lze pfeménit na hracku, kterou lze tlacit za sebou

BEZPECNOST: Navrieno s robustnim ramem a
gumovymi brzdami

PRAKTICNOST: Snadno se sklada pro skladovani a
cestovani ¢ Odnimatelna podlozka sedadla se
snadno Cisti

AUTENTICITA: Vytvoreno podle skutecného vozu
Ford F-150

brightstarts.com
KIDS2, LLC ATLANTA, GA USA 30305 - 1-800-230-8190
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ES ¢(Por qué tener una andadera para bebé?

Las andaderas son una excelente manera de apoyar el
incipiente sentido de aventura de su pequefo mientras
aprenden a caminar

¢Por qué ESTA andadera?

ACOMPANA EL CRECIMIENTO DEL BEBE: 3 alturas ¢

4 modos, con una estacion de juguetes desmontable con
luces, musica, un volante, boton de arranque y palanca
de cambios

JUEGO EN EQUIPO: La armazon del F-150 se retira para
que puedan jugar dos ala vez ¢ La andadera 4 en1se
convierte en juguete para empujar por detras

SEGURIDAD: Disenado con un armazon resistente y
frenos de goma

CONVENIENCIA: Se dobla facilmente para guardar y
transportar ¢ La almohadilla desmontable del asiento
es facil de limpiar

AUTENTICIDAD: Diseino basado en una camioneta
Ford F-150 real

IT A cosaserve un girello?

| girelli sono un ottimo modo per stimolare lo spirito di
avventura dei piu piccoli mentre imparano a camminare

Perché QUESTO girello?

CRESCE CON IL BAMBINO: 3 posizioni in altezza
4 modalita, tra cui una postazione giocattolo rimovibile
con luci, musica, volante, pulsante d’avviamento e cambio

GIOCO COOPERATIVO: Telaio del furgoncino F-150
rimovibile per consentire a due bambini di giocare
contemporaneamente e Il girello 4 in 1si trasforma
in giocattolo da spingere

SICUREZZA: Progettato con telaioresistente e freni in
gomma

PRATICITA: Facile da ripiegare per essere trasportato
e riposto ¢ Imbottitura del seggiolino rimovibile
e facile da pulire

AUTENTICITA: Progettato sul modello di un vero
furgoncino Ford F-150
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FR Pourquoi avoir un trotteur pour bébeé ?

NL Waarom een loopstoeltje?

ZH AT AREEZEILFSE?

Un trotteur est un moyen idéal d’encourager I’esprit
d’aventure naissant de votre tout-petit alors qu’il
apprend a marcher

Pourquoi CE trotteur ?

EVOLUE AVEC BEBE : 3 réglages en hauteur ¢ 4 modes,
y compris une station de jouets amovible avec des
lumiéres, de la musique, un volant, un bouton de
démarrage et un levier de vitesse

JOUER ENSEMBLE : Le cadre du F-150 est amovible
pour que deux enfants puissent joueren méme temps
e Le trotteur 4 en 1se transforme en un jouet a pousser

SECURITE : Concu avec une structure solide et des
freins en caoutchouc

PRATIQUE : Se plie facilement pour le transport et
le rangement e Le coussin amovible du siége est
facile a nettoyer

AUTHENTICITE : Concu d’aprés un véritable pick-up
Ford F-150

Loopstoeltjes zijn een geweldige manier om het
ontluikende gevoel voor avontuur van je kleintje te
stimuleren terwijl hij/zij leert stappen

Waarom DIT loopstoeltje?

GROEIT MEE MET BABY: 3 hoogtestanden e 4 funties,
inclusief een afneembaar speelgoedstation met lichtjes,
muziek, een stuur, startknop en versnellingspook

CO-PLAY: F-150 frame verwijderbaar zodat twee
spelers tegelijk kunnen spelen ¢ 4-in-1loopwagen om
te bouwen tot een duwspeelije

VEILIGHEID: Ontworpen met een stevig frame en
rubberen remmen

GEBRUIKSGEMAK: Gemakkelijk op te vouwen voor
opbergen en meenemen
e Het afneembare zitkussen is gemakkelijk te reinigen

ECHTHEID: Gemaakt naar een echt model Ford F-150
truck
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DE Warum eine Baby-Lernlaufhilfe anschaffen?

Lernlaufhilfen eignen sich grofsartig dafiir, den
aufkeimenden Abenteuergeist lhres Babys zu unterstiitzen,
wadhrend es laufen lernt

Warum DIESE Lernlaufhilfe?

WACHST MIT DEM BABY: 3 Hoheneinstellungen o
4 Betriebsarten, einschlieflich einer abnehmbaren

Spielstation mit Lichtern, Musik, Lenkrad, Anlasser und
Schalthebel

GEMEINSAMES SPIELEN: F-150-Rahmen lasst sich
abnehmen, damit zwei Kinder gleichzeitig spielen kénnen
¢ Die 4-in-1-Lernlaufhilfe lasst sich in ein Schiebespielzeug
umwandeln

SICHERHEIT: Mit stabilem Rahmen und Gummibremsen
ausgestattet

BEQUEMLICHKEIT: Einfach zusammenklappbar fiir
Aufbewahrung oder Reise ¢ Abnehmbares Sitzpolster ist
leicht zu reinigen

AUTHENTIZITAT: Einem echten Ford F-150 Truck
nachempfunden

PT Por que ter um andador de bebé?

Andadores sao uma excelente forma de dar a sua crianca um
sentimento de aventura enquanto aprende a caminhar.

Por que ESTE andador?

ACOMPANHA O CRESCIMENTO DO BEBE: 3 posicoes de altura
¢ 4 modos, incluindo uma estacao de brinquedo removivel com
luzes, musica, volante, botao de ignicao e marcha

PARA BRINCAR A DOIS: A estrutura do caminhao F-150
se desmonta para que duas criancas possam brincar

ao mesmo tempo ¢ O andador 4 em 1 se transforma em
brinquedo de empurrar

SEGURANCA: Desenhado com uma estrutura firme
e freios de borracha

PRATICIDADE: Dobra facilmente para guardar
e transporvtar ¢ A almofada do assento é removivele
facil de limpar

AUTENTICIDADE: Modelado com base no caminhao
Ford F-150 real
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PROOF OF PURCHASE - PREUVE D'ACHAT
11212 - Bright Starts « CTN071125

Patent: http://www.kids2.com/patents
Brevet: http://www.kids2.com/brevet

KidsaZ
C101SW
File Name: 11212_12L_CTNO71125.ai
Brand: BS-Ford Mashup
Category: Walker
Product Name: 3-Ways To Play Mustang (pink)
Package Designer: Ming.Yip
Product Manager:
Engineer:
Languages: Languages on Package 3/6
Dimensions: 650W x 720H x 225D (mm)

Packaging Prints
. PMS 294U
L*36.97 a*-0.15 b*-31.75

. Packaging Prints
K

100% 75% 50% 25% 10% 3% 2% 1% Color
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